IQ4/.../XNC/... Interface Data Sheet TA201346 Issue 4, 28-Jul-2016. Applies to 3.40.� 1
Data Sheet
IQ4/.../XNC/...
Interface
IQ4/.../XNC/...
Description
The IQ®4’s XNC functionality provides a way of interfacing
the Trend system with 3rd party systems. It utilises standard
IQ strategy modules, and the Trend Custom Language (TCL)
to present information from other systems as though it is from
an IQ controller. It also allows parameters within the 3rd party
system to be adjusted from Trend supervisors and software tools.
The IQ422/00/XNC/.. has no I/O channels, but
IQ422/12/XNC/.. has 12. The IQ4E/96/XNC/.., IQ4NC/16/XNC/..
and IQ4NC/32/XNC/.. have 16 I/O channels. External I/O
modules enable the IQ4E/96/XNC/.. to be expanded to 96 I/O
channels and the IQ4NC/32/XNC/.. to 32 I/O channels.
Features
▪▪ Flexible method of interfacing with 3rd party systems over
RS232, RS485 and Ethernet.
▪▪ Uses Trend Custom Language (TCL).

SETLED Function is supported, but cannot control the
indicators.
IQ4/.../XNC/... Interface Data Sheet TA201346 Issue 4, 28-Jul-2016. Applies to 3.40.� 7
Data Sheet	 IQ4/.../XNC/...
Installation
The IQ4/.../XNC/...’s installation follows the same process as
that for standard IQ4s except for the connection of the RS232,
RS485 ports, and writing the TCL application.
A full description of installing the unit is given in the IQ4NC,
IQ422 Installation Instructions - Mounting (TG201264) IQ4NC,
IQ422 Installation Instructions - Configuration (TG201265),
IQ4E/.., IQ4NC/16/.., IQ4NC/32/.. Installation Instructions -
Mounting (TG201338), IQ4NC/XNC, and IQ4E/.. IQ4NC/16/...,
IQ4NC/32/... Installation Instructions - Configuring (TG201339).
Order Codes
IQ422/12/XNC/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP with 6
universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/12/XNC/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP with 6
universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/12/XNC/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP with 6 universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/12/XNC/LAN/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP with 6 universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP without
inputs or outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP without
inputs or outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP without inputs or outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/LAN/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP without inputs or outputs.
IQ4E/96/XNC/BAC/230	 :IQ4E with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP,
expandable to 96 I/O channels.
IQ4E/96/XNC/LAN/BAC/230	 :IQ4E with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP, expandable to 96 I/O channels.
IQ4E/96/XNC/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ4E with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP,
expandable to 96 I/O channels.
IQ4E/96/XNC/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ4E with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP, expandable to 96 I/O channels.
IQ4NC/16/XNC/230	 :IQ4NC with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP, and
10 universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ4NC/32/XNC/230	 :IQ4NC with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP,
expandable to 32 I/O channels.
IQ4NC/16/XNC/24VAC	 :IQ4NC with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP, and 10
universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ4NC/32/XNC/24VAC	 :IQ4NC with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP,
expandable to 32 I/O channels.
8	 IQ4/.../XNC/... Interface Data Sheet TA201346 Issue 4, 28-Jul-2016. Applies to 3.40.
IQ4/.../XNC/...� Data Sheet
Please send any comments about this or any other Trend technical

Electrical
Input power supply voltage
IQ422/00/XNC/…/230	 :230VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz, 20 VA
max.
IQ422/00/XNC/…/24VAC	 :24VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz, 20 VA
max.
IQ422/12/XNC/…/230	 :230VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz, 44
VA max.
IQ422/12/XNC/…/24VAC	 :24VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz ,28 VA
max.
IQ4E/96/XNC/…/230	 :230 :Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 70
VA max.
IQ4E/96/XNC/…/24VAC	 :24 Vac ±10% 50/60  Hz
,44 VA max or
:48 Vdc ±15% 0.67A, 32 W
IQ4NC/.../XNC/230		 :230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 70 VA
max
IQ4NC/.../XNC/24VAC	 :24 Vac ±10%
50/60  Hz, 44 VA max or
:48 Vdc ±15% 0.67A, 32 W
RS232 Port
Connector		  :RJ11 (FCC68)